## CITY OF TALLADEGA CITY COUNCIL CALLED MEETING September 22, 2020 – 5:00 pm

The City Council of the City of Talladega met in a called meeting on Tuesday, September 22, 2020 at 5:00 p.m., in the Talladega City Hall Council Chambers. The meeting was called to order and the following were present: Council President Trae Williams, Councilman Horace Patterson, Council Member Vickey R. Hall, Council Member Betty C. Spratlin, Councilman Joseph K. Power, Jr. and City Manager Beth Cheeks.

Invocation by Councilman Patterson.

**Resolution #5116** approving the election to provide Tier 1 retirement benefits to Tier II plan members.

Motion by Councilman Patterson with a second from Council Member Hall for the approval of Resolution #5116. Roll Call. AYES: Councilman Patterson, Council Member Hall, and Council Member Spratlin NAYS: Council President Williams and Councilman Power

Motion by Councilman Patterson for adjournment. AYES: All.

## **AUTHENTICATION**

I, Joanna Medlen, City Clerk of the City of Talladega, Alabama, do hereby attest that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the proceedings of the City Council of Talladega, Alabama, which met in a called session on Tuesday, September 22, 2020, at 5:00 p.m. at City Hall in the City of Talladega, Alabama.